COMMUNITY APPEARANCE COMMISSION MINUTES

March 2, 2011 Greenville, NC

The Community Appearance Commission met on the above date at 5:30 p.m. in the third floor conference room #337 of City Hall located at 200 West Fifth Street.

Community Appearance Commission Members Present:

Mark Abboud Troy Jensen
Myron Caspar Perry Kachroo
Dana Coles, Chair Albi McLawhorn
Brenda Diggs Joanne Robertson

Community Appearance Commission Members Absent:

Valerie Guess Redeem Robinson

Staff Present: Niki Jones, Planner

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Commission members pledged allegiance to the flag of the United States of America.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: MARCH 2, 2011

Motion was made by Mr. Albi McLawhorn and seconded by Mr. Myron Caspar to approve the March 2, 2011 agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: FEBRUARY 2, 2011

Motion was made by Mr. Troy Jensen and seconded by Mr. Mark Abboud to approve the February 2, 2011 minutes. Motion carried unanimously.

NEW BUSINESS

March Community Appearance Awards Voting and Nominations

The Commission voted for the West Fifth Street Gateway.

The Commission nominated the new construction at the Pitt-Greenville Airport.

Adopt-A-Street Applications

Mr. Jones: There are two applications. The first application is the Star of the East Lodge 233 requesting to adopt Plaza Drive from Evans Street to Red Banks Road. The contact person is Neno Coelho. The second application is Quest Diagnostic requesting to adopt Arlington Boulevard from Dickinson Avenue to Beasley Drive. The contact person is Christine Fisher.

Motion was made by Mr. Troy Jensen and seconded by Mr. Myron Caspar to approve the application made by Star of the East Lodge 233 and the application made by Quest Diagnostic. Motion carried unanimously.

The Commission requested a list of approved adopt-a-street recipients.

SUBCOMMITTEE REPORTS

There were no reports.

UPDATES BY STAFF

There were no updates by Staff.

PUBLIC COMMENT

A Code Enforcement complaint was made on Evans Street by Channel 9.

Mr. Jones said he would pass the complaint on to Code Enforcement for action.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion was made by Mr. Myron Caspar and seconded by Mr. Mark Abboud to adjourn the meeting. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,

Niki Jones Planner